503839406 05/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3886054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKE BOUISSIERE	05/23/2016
ROSS DIVANFARD	05/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREMIER MOUNTS	
Street Address:	13215 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD.	
City:	FULLERTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92831	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15138658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-746-4780

Email: docketing@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER. L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET Address Line 2: TCF TOWER, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	349.0006USU1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. DEFFNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Deffner/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=2016_05_23_349_0006_Assignment#page1.tif source=2016_05_23_349_0006_Assignment#page2.tif source=2016_05_23_349_0006_Assignment#page3.tif source=2016_05_23_349_0006_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503839406 REEL: 038694 FRAME: 0973

source=2016_05_23_349_0006_Assignment#page5.tif source=2016_05_23_349_0006_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 038694 FRAME: 0974 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mike Bouissiere, residing at 19751 Ridgewood Pl, Yorba Linda,

CA 92886 US, and Ross Divanfard, residing at 13211 Myford Rd Unit 1121, Tustin, CA 92782

CA, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We filed an

application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 26, 2016, which application was

assigned U.S. patent application serial number 15/138,658, is entitled ENCLOSURE DEVICE

FOR DISPLAYS, and has attorney docket no. 349,0006USU1;

AND WHEREAS, Premier Mounts, having an office and place of business at 13215 S.

State College Blvd, Fullerton, CA 92831 US (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in

and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We have

sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said

application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in

and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for

Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights

under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

which may be granted there from; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 038694 FRAME: 0975

Döcket No: 349,0006USU1 Serial Number: 15/138,658

Filing Date: April 26, 2016

Page 2 of 4

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, We do hereby agree that We and our executors and

legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing

including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignce, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT

REEL: 038694 FRAME: 0976

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of , 2016. M.L. Boursier Mike Bouissiere STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF _____ On this ______day of ______, 2016 before me personally appeared Mike Bouissiere to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL]

Notary Public

Docket No: 349.0006USU1 Serial Number: 15/138,658 Filing Date: April 26, 2016

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 038694 FRAME: 0977

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

SUNG HUN AHN, Notary public (insert name and title of the officer)
(insert name and title of the officer)
JSSIFRE
dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he)she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I laws of the State of California that the foregoing
SUNG HUN AHN S COMM # 21:38478 M
12 C

Notary Public

Docket No: 349.0006USU1 Serial Number: 15/138,658 Filing Date: April 26, 2016

Page 4 of 4

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

<u> </u>	
before me, SUNG H	IUN AHN, Notary public
(inse	rt name and title of the officer)
DIVAMFARD	
nt and acknowledged to ss), and that by bis/her/	o be the person(s) whose name(s) s) are me that he/she/they executed the same in their signature(s) on the instrument the same acted, executed the instrument.
JURY under the laws o	f the State of California that the foregoing
sal. /	SUNG HUN AHN COWN # 2138473 BOTHER FORMER CHURTHAN CARREST COUNTY BY COUNT HE JAN 22 2420
	before me,SUNG F (inse DIVANFARD satisfactory evidence to satisfactory evidence to s

PATENT REEL: 038694 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 05/24/2016